IEE

Ty
=)

MO ZA

R A C I N G

SRP Racing Pedals

Load Cell for the Best Control

Product Description
- Made of high-strength steel

- High precision pressure sensor for up
to 75 KG

- 16-bit high precision angle sensor

- Braking pressure sensor and angle
sensor fusion algorithm

- Braking spring and damping block
combined

Pedal Installment

- Adjustable pedal spacing

- Detachable pedal design

- Compatible with floor and professional
cockpit

- Pedal travel software adjustment
brackets

1. Place the pedals on the footrest, use a 2.5mm hexagon wrench to fix the M4*10 screws to

the footrest. It is recommended that all 4 screws of each pedal are tightened to ensure

stability.

2. Connect the wires to the corresponding ports (the connecting wire of the clutch angle

sensor needs to pass through the middle of the brake base, otherwise it may press on the

wire harness after installing the pedal) and use the wire under the pedal base to clamp

the wire harness to prevent the wiring harness is worn or tangled during intense driving.

User manual fEARWEAP

brake position sensor port

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, brake pressure port

,,,,,, clutch angle sensor port

USB connection por‘c

(connected to the computer)

3. You will see the status of the SRP pedal in the Pit House once the wires are connected
and the USB cable is plugged into the computer. (If it remains gray or does not respond,
please unplug the USB port on the PC, turn off the MOZA Pit House, reconnect the USB
port and turn on the MOZA Pit House)

4.You could check the working status of the pedal, reset the pedal starting point, ending
point, and pedal travel in the MOZA Pit House.

RRRRRR | Currently running game

a GS Steering Wheel bors R9 Base More

~~ _g GameForce FeedbackIntensity

— 2

ZARS 1234567

SRP Pedals s

Maximum Steering Angle
o0 em—

360 540 720

How to adjust the pedal spacing

Move left and right to adjust the spacing between the pedals and the base holes, select the
screw hole and then tighten the screw. (The accelerator, brake and clutch are adjusted in
the same way)

o\ \
e @ o e @ © © © & @ ® @ @ @ @ @ © © @ @ @
o &= me=n o &= me=a o

A Instructions for adjusting the pedal board height

Use a 2.5mm hexagon wrench to turn the screws on the board surface of the pedal
counterclockwise and use a 7mm open-end wrench to remove the nuts on the back and the
screws on the board, move the board up and down to adjust the height of the board
according to your needs, and then fasten the nuts and screws to the board surface. (The
accelerator, brake and clutch are adjusted in the same way)

EE Packing Details

1. SRP pedal
2. Tool kit:

M4*10 socket head countersunk head x12
M8*12 hexagon socket head screw x3

M6*20 socket head cap screws x2

2.5mm hexagon wrench x1

7mm open end wrench x1

5mm hexagon wrench x1

3.Type Ato Type B USB cable

[ Product Parameters

Material: high-strength steel

Color: black

Brake sensing method: pressure sensor and angle sensor fusion algorithm
Pressure sensor maximum range: 75kg
Angle sensor resolution: 16 bits

Brake structure: spring + damping block
Throttle sensing method: angle sensor
Clutch sensing method: angle sensor
Pedal spacing:adjustable

Pedal surface height: adjustable

Pedal connection port: USB

Pedal travel software adjustment: yes
Pedal travel reverse function: yes

TR

ERMITIE - BAIRIBEERTIATY
- ISKGEIEEENERER - B AR EDR %
- 16U HEE A E RS - RABUBEM T AT

- NEENERENAECRENGEE
- NEHESHRREEAS

ERITAZ AT

BT ERIE

1B BEIR ST R AR b H IR IF 587U, FEFE2.5mm 7S A IR FIEMA* 1012 £ E E 2 HARIAR L,
ATRIEERREN, BNS T RIRMN2H4FIRL B LR R E,

2R RAERTIN NN REEOL (BEENFRBERLAFTMNERERELET, TN X
EREIRGIRESETAR) , FIAEIRKE A RRELR, LB LRSS RN ARERS
EEEEN

— HEREEBSED

rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrr I E RSO

USBHEM (ZEFEX)

3 BRIEEEHHIRUSBAIBNEM/G, EMOZA Pit House R BN AT & 2 SRPEAHR Y TAERZS. (
ERENNIXEHRE R TN, B PCIEUSBEEL, XIFAMOZA Pit House, BEHTHEAN

USB#ZOHITFMOZA Pit House)

N

. AJFEMOZA Pit HouseHEF R M TIFIRTS, EFng BB RMER ZARMTiE.

n GS R B

L 0°

BARES [ 3= |

00 enm— 2000 | 720

360 540 70 900

RO EE B3R

= ERHEE
. /

— 2
0 12345678

SRP iR B

PEMRIBIREIRE TS 5 &

EEBET RS REAL A BEE, ERFR LI AR REL, Ch ) MENESH

EEET AR

@ © © @ @ @ © © @ © ©

@ ©6 ® @ © @ @ © @ 8 O ®©@ © © @ © @ @ © @ & ©

® @ @ @ @ © ©@ © © @ ©
e

® © ®© 8 © @ @ © @ ® © ® © ® @ © @ @ © © ® ©

- Moe=a — O o Moe=r — O

[ BiRiRE=ERAT A
EA2.5mmA AR F I S BRI IR AN B L H B A A TmmA iR FH T EEE 5iRE

B4, F THHIRERES S BRADRESE, AR R85 8L ESRESHER
oL A ERE A NREAS R~

axEs

1. SRPEAHR

2.TAH:
M4* 107 ATk I8 £2x12 2.5mm7ARFxl
M8* 127 A<k iR 223 TmmFAOIRFxL
M6*20A7<F B IR 42x2 Smm7sERFx1

3. Type A #% Type B USB%

M ~&s%

BAAMR SN

B EE

MERRN AN : ENREN+AEERBMEEE
EfE ks A S22 T5kg
AEEREE NP 1611

R ZELEH SR E AR
SRR AR A RES
BERNAN: AERRS
BAHRIBIEE : AT

HiRE =T PR

BiRIEO : USBEIE
BRI TS 24
BARTIE R ETIRE 2 4F

FamRiE+

FRES CEEEE:
FFIER ArRiE
P g BRI
EHHES (ED)
= iRIERA
R

BB, BEIE, SRR, BiRAERETRERELZNEIREINTIRBE A RL IR
F BESEFE —FERBRERSEEN, BETUEREERS MEETUTRE TAER
RERRIEIRSS
1. B3 =8FE;
E=BFRIERBRR RS, BREBIERZ BT = BEWHARNEIBRI;
3. REFIELNE S S4B RIS FRFHE RN,
4, IR ENFLILEE A SRS ARIFRY;
5. ARSI ;
6. RILF mEAIRABERER. HIP . RITMIEMIRIFEY;
RIEERET = REMIL FAREZEREMNEER, BAMTRLAEXERS KIHREHRR, 15
BWMOZAE 75 I ERYEX RBIMOZARAREZ THE o

R~:126*180mm
MG . 80GHELK




